
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADMIN STAFF & PRINCIPALS 

 

GRADE 
 

SUBJECTS 
 

EDUCATOR 
 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

 
Director Basil Freitas bfreitas@royalschools.co.za 

 
High School Principal Alexander Zivave Azivave@royalshools.co.za 

 
 High School Deputy 
Principal 

Susan Du Plessis Sduplessis@royalschools.co.za 

 
Admin Cheryl Prins Cprins@royalschools.co.za 

 
Admin Fezile Msiza Fmsiza@royalschools.co.za 

 
Admin Asisipho Matikinca Amatikinca@royalschools.co.za 

 
Admin Lungile Selepe Lselepe@royalschools.co.za 

 
Admin Tembakazi Damana Tdamana@royalschools.co.za 

 
Uniform Shop Assistant Sthandwa Ngomane Albertonuniform@royalschools.co.za 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

 
Primary School Principal Marelize Neil Mneill@royalschools.co.za 

 
Primary School Deputy 
Principal 

Nancy Abrams Nabrams@royalschools.co.za 

RRA  

Pre-school 
 

Oldra Bartman 
 

Obartman@royalschools.co.za 

RRB  

Pre-school 
 

Jade Maitin 
 

Jmaitin@royalschools.co.za 
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RA Pre-school Zinhle Sibisi Zsibisi@royalschools.co.za 

RB Pre-school Gladys 
Ramathetje 

Gramathetje@royalschools.co.za 

    

 
Pre-school Support Glady Motholo gmotholo@royalschools.co.za 

1A Foundation Phase Jineca Masimula Jmasimula@royalschools.co.za 

1B Foundation Phase Devynn Farquhar Dfarquhar@royalschools.co.za 

1C Foundation Phase Samkelisiwe 
Ngwenya 

Sngwenya@royalschools.co.za 

2A Foundation Phase Ane Van Der 
Vyver 

Avandervyver@royalschools.co.za 

2B Foundation Phase Alicia Venter aventer@royalschools.co.za 

2C Foundation Phase Siphesande 
Bambiso 

Sbambiso@royalschools.co.za 

3A Foundation Phase Vutivi Sandra 
Nkiwinika 

Vnkwinika@royalschools.co.za 

3B Foundation Phase Magriet Ashurst Mashurst@royalschools.co.za 

3C Foundation Phase Sthandiwe Zama Szama@royalschools.co.za 

    

4A Afrikaans Annelicia 
Rooskans 

Arooskrans@royalschools.co.za 

4B Maths Gr 4 Busisiwe Mdluli Bmdluli@royalschools.co.za 

4C Maths Gr 5 Cynthia Jula Cjula@royalschools.co.za 

    

5A English Gr 5 Confidence 
Maluleke 

Cmaluleke@royalschools.co.za 

5B English Rhoni Williams Rwilliams@royalschools.co.za 
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5C SS Gr5&6 Mbali Sibisi msibisi@royalschools.co.za 

6A Mathematics 

CA 

Maudy Ndhlovu mndhlovu@royalschools.co.za 

6B Afrikaans Gr6&7 Chante Vogel Cvogel@royalschools.co.za 

6C Mathematics 

CA 

Cynthia Khumalo Ckhumalo@royalschools.co.za 

7A Technology Gr 7 

LS Gr 5&6 

Andre Louw Alouw@royalschools.co.za 

7B English HL 

NS 

Mandisa Jwara Mjwara@royalschools.co.za 

7C IsiZulu 

Gr4-7 

Samu Mabuza Smabuza@royalschools.co.za 

7D EMS  

SS 

Gr7 

Neo Sono nsono@royalschools.co.za 

 

HIGH SCHOOL 

GRADE SUBJECTS EDUCATOR EMAIL ADDRESS 

 

 
   

8A Social Science Phephile 
Mdeketsi 

Lmdeketsi@royalschools.co.za 

8B English HL Gr8&9 

Life Science 10&11 

Life Orientation 12 

Thandiwe 
Mamlambo 

Tmamlambo@royalschools.co.za 

mailto:mndhlovu@royalschools.co.za
mailto:Cvogel@royalschools.co.za
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mailto:Alouw@royalschools.co.za
mailto:Mjwara@royalschools.co.za
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8C English HL Gr8-9 

English FAL 10&12 

Masande 
Ntlansana 

Mntlantsana@royalschools.co.za 

8D EMS Gr 9 

Acc Gr10-12 

Bus 11 

Math Lit 10 

Lungile Mahlaba Lmahlaba@royalschools.co.za 

8E EMS Gr8&9 

Mathematics Gr8&9 

Ditsewane 
Matekase 

Dmatekase@royalschools.co.za 

9A NS Gr8&9 Tembisa Mkosana Tmkosana@royalschools.co.za 

9B Life Orientation Gr8&9 

Technology Gr8&9 

Memory Dube Dmatekase@royalschools.co.za 

9C Isizulu Gr8,9&10 

Life Orientation Gr8&9 

Sibusiso Nkosi Snkosi@royalschools.co.za 

9D EMS Gr8 

English HL Gr8&11 

Economics Gr10 

Lehlohonolo 
Kgonyana 

Lkgonyana@royalschools.co.za 

9E English HL Gr10 

History 

Gr10&11 

Tourism Gr10 

Zandile 
Sithole 

zsithole@royalschools.co.za 

10A English HL Gr 10-12 Cynthia 
Machipanda 

Cmachipanda@royalschools.co.za 

10B Afrikaans Gr8&9 

Life Orientation 8 

Shermone Davids Sdavids@royalschools.co.za 

10C Mathematics Gr 8 

Maths Lit Gr 10-12 

Rueben Mukona rmukona@royalschools.co.za 

mailto:Mntlantsana@royalschools.co.za
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10D CAT Gr 10-12 Jerryphanos 
Dzinotyeiwei 

jdzinotyeiwei@royalschools.co.za 

11A Life Orientation Gr 8&10 

Tourism Gr 10-12 

Nomsa Mahlangu nmahlangu@royalschools.co.za 

11B Mathematics Gr 10-12  Only Chipezeze Ochipezeze@royalschools.co.za 

11C Afrikaans Gr 8 

Afrikaans Gr 10-12 

Paulina Kganane Pkganane@royalschools.co.za 

11D Life 

Orientation 

EMS 

Business Studies 

Primrose 
Mthembu 

Pmthembu@royalschools.co.za 

11E Mathematics GR9-11 Judith Sebele Jsebele@royalschools.co.za 

12A English HLGr9 

English FAL Gr11 

Life orientation 

GR8,10 &11 

Hilet Engelbrecht Hengelbrecht@royalschools.co.za 

12B Physical Sciences Gr10-12 

Mathematics 8 

William 
Mafuratidze 

Wmafuratidze@royalschools.co.za 

12C Tourism Gr 11 

Economics Gr11 

Life Orientation Gr11 

Mathematics Gr8 

Lucia Nyasvisvo Nsibiya@royalschools.co.za 

 
Life Sciences Gr 10-12 Lawrence Muleya Lmuleya@royalschools.co.za 

 
Business Gr10-12 

Life Orientation Gr12 

Tebogo Chauke Tchauke@royalschools.co.za 
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EMS Gr8 

 
IsiZulu HL Gr 9 & 10-12 

IsiZulu FAL Gr 12 

Busisiwe Mhlongo Bmhlongo@royalschools.co.za 

 
Afrikaans Gr 8 & 11-12 Miriam Klassen Mklassen@royalschools.co.za 

 
Creative Arts Gr 8-9 

Life Orientation Gr 11-12 

Design Gr 12 

Thandi Mgoduka Tmgoduka@royalschools.co.za 

 
Geography Gr10-12 

Social Science GR9 

Margret 
Makumure 

mmakamure@royalschools.co.za 

 
History Gr10-12 

English HL Gr10-12 

Life Orientation Gr11 

Smangaliso 
Ndlovu 

Smahlangu@royalschools.co.za 
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